



November 9, 2017

Web Announcement 1466

**Attention Provider Type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies):**

**Notification Regarding Claims for Procedure Code A5500 Billed with E Diagnosis Codes**

Claims submitted by provider type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies) for procedure code A5500 (Diabetic Shoe for density insert) billed with an E ICD-10 diagnosis code may have been denied in error with edit code 0967 (Procedure code not payable with diagnosis entered). The Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) has been updated and these claims submitted on or after November 6, 2017, will process correctly.

PT 33 claims for code A5500 with dates of service on or after October 1, 2015, and before November 6, 2017, that were denied in error with edit code 0967 will be automatically reprocessed. A future web announcement will notify providers when the claims are reprocessed.